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Believers died here!!
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OUTLINE

2. Exercise of Love
a. Within Church
b. Outside Church
1) In Suffering
2) Against Revenge
a) Elimination of Revenge

12:9-21
12:9-13
12:14-21
12:14-16
12:17-21
12:17
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OUTLINE

2. Exercise of Love 12:9-21
a. Within Church 12:9-13
b. Outside Church 12:14-21

1) In Suffering 12:14-16
2) Against Revenge 12:17-21

a) Elimination of Revenge 12:17
b) Establishing of Peace 12:18

¢) Exhortations on Justice 12:19-20



12:19 Never take your own revenge,
beloved, but leave room for the
wrath of God, for it is written,
“VENGEANCE IS MINE, 1
WILL REPAY,” says the Lord.
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PARALLEL VERSES

. 12:12 -
. 12:13 -
. 12:14 -
. 12:15 -
. 12:16 -
. 12:17 -
. 12:19 -

1Pet 1:6-7, Jas 1:2-4
1Tim 6:18, Heb 13:2
LKk 6:27-28, Act 7:60
1Cor 12:26, Jas 5:13
15:5, Phil 2:2-4

Mt 5:38, 1Pet 3:9
2Tim 3:12



12:19 Never take your own revenge,
beloved, but leave room for the
wrath of God, for it is written,
“VENGEANCE IS MINE, 1
WILL REPAY,” says the Lord.



DOING IMPOSSIBLE?!!
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5. Attempt resolution



12:19 Never take your own revenge,
beloved, but leave room for the
wrath of God, for it is written,
“VENGEANCE IS MINE, 1
WILL REPAY,” says the Lord.



Isa 13:9 Behold, the day of the Lord is
coming, Cruel, with fury and
burning anger, To make the land
a desolation; And He will
exterminate its sinners from it.

1Th 1:10 and to wait for His Son from
heaven, whom He raised from the
dead, that is Jesus, who rescues us
from the wrath to come.



2Th 1:5-8 This is a plain indication of
God' s righteous judgment so that
you will be considered worthy of the
kingdom of God, for which indeed
you are suffering. 6 For after all it
is only just for God to repay with
affliction those who aftlict you, ...
8 dealing out retribution to those
who do not know God and to those
who do not obey the gospel ...
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12:20 “BUT IF YOUR ENEMY IS
HUNGRY, FEED HIM, AND IF
HE IS THIRSTY, GIVE HIM A
DRINK: FOR IN SO DOING
YOU WILL HEAP BURNING
COALS ON HIS HEAD.”



'L,QOILSISIQ,Ilt walk 6. Trust sovereignty
.l;y prayer 7. Endure injustice
' ‘Eove

eds of “el M 8 Remind of Word
_ 4
Personapai’f

5. Attempt resolution



12:20 “BUT IF YOUR ENEMY IS
HUNGRY, FEED HIM, AND IF
HE IS THIRSTY, GIVE HIM A
DRINK: FOR IN SO DOING
YOU WILL HEAP BURNING
COALS ON HIS HEAD.”



12:20 “BUT IF YOUR ENEMY IS
HUNGRY, FEED HIM, AND IF
HE IS THIRSTY, GIVE HIM A
DRINK: FOR IN SO DOING
YOU WILL HEAP BURNING
COALS ON HIS HEAD.”



'],,C_mmsj;gpt walk 6. Trust sovereignty
&;Sy prayer 7. Endure injustice
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% he tove
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: Persona’par‘f 9, Acts of Goodness

5. Attempt resolution



OUTLINE

2. Exercise of Love 12:9-21
a. Within Church 12:9-13
b. Outside Church 12:14-21

1) In Suffering 12:14-16
2) Against Revenge 12:17-21

a) Elimination of Revenge 12:17
b) Establishing of Peace 12:18
¢) Exhortations on Justice 12:19-20
d) Emphasis on Victory 12:21



12:21 Do not be overcome by evil,
but overcome evil with good.



12:21 Do not be overcome by evil,
but overcome evil with good.



sj;g;,nt walk 6. Trust sovereignty
| .ﬁﬂy prayer 7. Endure injustice

@0[) S AGAPE

tove
eds o1 -nw 8. Remind of Word
. Personal part 9. Acts of Goodness

5. Attempt resolution 10. Persistent good



OUTLINE

IV. Application of God’s Right. 12:1-15:13

A. Application to God 12:1-2
B. Application to Church | DAREY]
C. Application to Society 13

1. Submission to Authority 13:1-7



13:1 Every person is to be in
subjection to the governing
authorities. For there is no
authority except from God, and
those which exist are established

by God.



OVERVIEW

1. Roman Empire Context



ROMAN EMPIRE

1. Roman Empire Government

2. R.E. treatment of Jews

3. Jewish attitude toward R.E.

4. Church & Judaism Relationship
5. Rom 13



OVERVIEW

1. Roman Empire Context
2. Rom 13 Context
3. Rom 13 Overview



OUTLINE

IV. Application of God’s Right. 12:1-15:13

A. Application to God 12:1-2
B. Application to Church | DAREY]
C. Application to Society 13
1. Submission to Authority 13:1-7
2. Love of the Citizens 13:8-10

3. Motivation for Alert Living 13:11-14



OVERVIEW

1. Roman Empire Context
2. Rom 13 Context

3. Rom 13 Overview

4. Rom 13 Principles



13:1 Every person is to be in
subjection to the governing
authorities. For there is no
authority except from God, and
those which exist are established

by God.
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